Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2001 PORSCHE 911 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
TURBO

VIN: WPOAB299915687450 y’ 15 Service history records
COUPE L )

3.6LH6F

SG_SSVL#\EIEL DRIVE Zama 4 Previous owners

a Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in Maryland
[ 29,427 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/13/22
at 3:23:22 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

HIXC[EIY x| Ownership History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2001 2013 2016
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 12 years 2 yrs. 7 mo. 6 yrs. 6 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Pennsylvania Maryland
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 1,258/yr 1,826/yr
Last reported odometer reading 12,941 17,538 29,427
[HINGE x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department

EAEN ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
Check with horized P he dealer f No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls

eck with an authorized Porsche dealer for any Reported Reported Reported

open recalls.

[INCEIY x| Detailed History

S Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased:
2001

Date Mileage Source Comments















05/29/2001

06/13/2001

06/15/2001

06/15/2001

07/02/2001

07/10/2001

07/17/2001

13

38

225

D-Patrick, Inc.
Evansville, IN
812-473-6500

4.7/5.0

165 Verified Reviews
' 15 Customer
1 Favorites

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evansville, IN

Title #01172114051

Midwestern Auto Group
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

4.0/5.0
9 Verified Reviews
' 8 Customer Favorites

Land Rover of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

4.7/5.0
47 Verified Reviews
@ 40 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH

Title #2504794075

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH

Title #2504806759

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

)ﬁ Vehicle serviced
% Pre-delivery inspection completed

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

)ﬁ Vehicle serviced
% Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while
it was in inventory

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while
it was in inventory
Correction to record

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while



Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 1,057 mi/yr

2001 ‘ %ili miles per year.

Date Mileage Source Comments

S Owner2 g Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle




07/19/2001

07/20/2001

12/16/2003

02/18/2004

02/18/2004

08/25/2005

01/15/2007

01/15/2007

NAIArFrINnNNDO

310

4914

5,906

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Powell, OH

Title #2100316369

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Midwestern Auto Group
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

4.0/5.0
9 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

MAG BMW MINI

Dublin, OH

614-389-6854
45/5.0

489 Verified Reviews
' 54 Customer
3

Favorites
MAG BMW MINI
Dublin, OH
614-389-6854

4.5/5.0

489 Verified Reviews
' 54 Customer
3  Favorites

Midwestern Auto Group
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

40/5.0
9 Verified Reviews
@ 8 Customer Favorites

Land Rover of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

47/5.0
47 Verified Reviews
@ 40 Customer Favorites

| R By o WS S 5 T PN U

A

A

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Charcoal/vapor canister replaced
Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Cooling system checked
Charcoal/vapor canister replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Battery/charging system checked

Wb _0_ ... _ 1



U4/ 19/ 4006

12/08/2008

12/08/2009

04/08/2010

05/11/2010

05/20/2010 7,466

08/19/2010 10,051

12/01/2010

11/28/2011

11/12/2012 10,123

Ldna xover or pupiin
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

4.7/5.0
47 Verified Reviews
@ 40 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2100316369

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2100316369

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2100316369

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Powell, OH

Title #2510430211

Land Rover of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

47/5.0
47 Verified Reviews
@ 40 Customer Favorites

Land Rover of Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-889-2571

47/5.0
47 Verified Reviews
@ 40 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2100316369

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH

Title #2100316369

Land Rover of Dublin
Dublin. OH

venicie servicea
Battery replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Two tires replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Electrical system checked
Drivability/performance checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection combpleted



614-889-2571 Brake fluid ﬂushéd/changed '
4.7/5.0 Battery replaced
47 Verified Reviews Battery/charging system checked

' 40 Customer Favorites Oil and filter changed

11/26/2012 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2100316369
06/24/2013 12,941  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

=

P

06/26/2013 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while
Manheim, PA it was in inventory
Title #7218496001 R
> Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 1,258 mi/yr
2013 CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments

[HINGEIY x| Glossary



Firg@wnep013 12,955 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
When the first owner(s) obtaing/gtisie\etcdPpegstment of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

WH2B/D220k3s sbB)5d4 nelnspeeatitie Sitktionst be transferrePassechemissiors) imspeepionment of
Motor Vehicles.

owhé{dmpdfdtdry Pennsylvania Title issued or updated

CARFAX defines an owner as M al@wiehiclelapdss that possesNevhawaRy sepRIdIBANOt all title
transactions represent changdBittshurglhiPATo provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the evaiitkeitd 2484l @0rR Hstimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take

ow nsi-w’ ehi qﬁu;d ar i i llowing states: I3 WW : iQ,
O.kgﬁoma,%g?lgsyltéhla and QW%%S%@@ consider this a%%?ﬁ‘ gl/iew a vehic es!%@t\éllrrlﬁ%ﬁ gvﬂ/;lbleﬁrship
h|sbc§y 20/2015 Pennsylvania Title or registration issued

Title Issued ~ Motor Vehicle De?t. . . .
A state issues a title to prowd;?ﬁfgp RWBEr Wi h proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
€

title or registration record on fggf@ﬁ@@\%mecessanly indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

f
registration and bill of sale are’'used’as‘proo (]

ip.
07/02/2015 16,135 Sewickley Car Store Vehicle serviced

Follow Us: ﬂ facebook.coﬁ?g_wﬁ% 4%@ @CARFA%:‘; E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR%%%JRACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FUR RS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMP2IED \ediflen! \eWRWBVIPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. 18 Customer

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. 8ll righevextesd.
12/13/22 3:23:22 PM(CST)

03/04/2016 16,290 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/13/2016 16,338  Foreign Traffic Import )p Vehicle serviced
Sales & Service $
Allison Park, PA
724-449-9999
49/5.0
36 Verified Reviews
@ 28 Customer Favorites

06/07/2016 17,538 Bransfield Motor y« Vehicle serviced
Company A
Reisterstown, MD
410-833-7430
48/5.0
39 Verified Reviews
@ 29 Customer Favorites

S Owner4 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 1,826 mi/yr
2016 CAR miles per year.

e

Date Mileage Source Comments



06/07/2016 17,539

09/06/2016

06/08/2018

01/29/2019

06/24/2020

12/09/2022 29,000

12/09/2022 29,427

Have

Questions?
Please

visit

our

Help

Center

at
www.carfax.com.

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pikesville, MD
Title #48115643

Maryland
Inspection Station
Owings Mills, MD

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pikesville, MD
Title #48115643

Maryland
Inspection Station
Owings Mills, MD

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pikesville, MD
Title #48115643
Virginia
Inspection Station
Virginia
Inspection Station

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection





